Scie plongeante sur rail (Notice originale)
Plunging saw on rail (Original manual translation)

Handkreissage (Ubersetzung aus dem Original-Anleitung)
Sierra sumergida sobre carril (Traduccion del manual

de instrucciones originale)

Sega plongeante su barra (Traduzione dell’avvertenza originale)

CS 85R

L4l Serra plongeante sobre carril (Tradugdo do livro de instrugoes original) Professional Machine

Duikende zaag op rail (Vertaling van de originele instructies)
BuBiopévo Tiptove otn paya (Metdgpaon amnd Tig TpwToTUTEG 08NYieg)
Pilarka Tarczowa (Tlumaczenie 7 oryginalnej instrukcji)

Pyoriosaha (Kidnndos alkuperdisesti ohjeet)

8 Handcirkei (Oversiittning frin originalinstruktioner)

Hupkynsp (ITpesox Ha OpUrHHATHATA HHCTPYKIHS)

Rundsav (Overscettelse fra oprindelige brugsanvisning)

Ferastrau circular (Traducere din instructiunile originale)
Kpyaaasa nuaa (Ilepe6ood ¢ opuzunanbHoli uHcmpyKkyuu)
Yuvarlak testere (Orijinal talimatlar ceviri)
Okruzni pila (Preklad z origindlniho ndvodu)
Kotucova pila (Preklad z origindlneho ndvodu)
no1Yy Y (NIND NNMINID NPIIMN)
sishs slotor (Meugas ao g Jsp e Uiuans)
Kérfiirész (Forditds az eredeti utasitdsok)
KroZna Zaga (Prevod iz izvirnih navodil)
Ringsaag (Télge originaal juhiseid)

WA Ziedinis pjiklas (Tulkojumd no instrukcijas originalvaloda)

8l Ripzagis (Vertimas is originaliy instrukcijas)

Pila za uranjanje na tracnici (Prijevod prema originalne upute)
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Usage de la machine sans le rail - Gebruik de machine zonder rail - Use la maquina sin carril -
Use a maquina sem trilho - Utilizzare la macchina senza guida - Use of the machine without rail

- J
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Montage du rail - Montage van de rail - Montaje del carril - Montagem do carril - Assemblaggio della barra - Rail assembly

Placement des éléments de jonction : dessous du rail - De belegging van de verbindingselementen: bovenkant van de rail
Colocacion de los elementos de union: parte del carril - Colocacao dos elementos de juncao: parte do carril- Sistemazione
degli elementi di giunzione: cima della barra - Placement of assembly bar: top of the rail

e
® ®

C
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)
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Variateur électronique
Elektronische regelaar
Electrénica del inversor
Eletronica inversor

Variador electronico de velocidad
Electronic variable speed

—

-

02

.

J

Répéter I'opération pour I'autre coté
Herhaal dit voor de andere kant
Repita para el otro lado

Repita a operacéo para o outro lado
Ripetere I'operazione per I'altro lato
Repeat operation for the other side

J
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Réglage profondeur de coupe - Afstelling van de zaagdiepte - Ajuste profundidad de corte - Ajuste da profundidade de corte -
Regolazione profondita del taglio - Adjusting depth of cut

. J

(Coupe en plongée
Zaagsnede

Corte Plunge
Corte profundo
Taglio a tuffo
Plunge cut

-

- J
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Ref : 115845

Blocage d'arbre - Asvergrendeling - Bloqueo del eje - Bloqueio do eixo - Arbor lock - Bloccaggio

Wood 24T blade
Lame bois 24 dents
Madera 24 t cuchilla
Lamina de madeira 24T
Legno 24T lama

PVC/ALU blade Diamond blade
Lame PVC/ALU Disque diamant
Hoja de PVC / ALU hoja de diamante
Lamina de PVC/ALU lamina de diamante

PVC/ALU lama

diamantzaagblad
Disco diamantato

J
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- Cet appareil n'est pas prévu pour étre utilisé par des personnes (y compris les enfants) dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou
mentales sont réduites, ou des personnes dénuées d'expérience ou de connaissance, sauf si elles ont pu bénéficier, par I'intermédiaire
d'une personne responsable de leur sécurité, d'une surveillance ou d'instructions préalables concernant I'utilisation de I'appareil.

- Il convient de surveiller les enfants pour s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec I'appareil.
- Dit product is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen (inclusief kinderen) met een lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of geestelijke vermogens,
of gebrek aan ervaring of kennis, tenzij ze zijn gegeven door door een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid, toezicht of

instructies over het gebruik van het apparaat.

- Het moet toezicht houden op kinderen om ervoor te zorgen dat zij niet met het apparaat spelen.

- This product is not intended for use by persons (including children) with physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience
or knowledge, unless they have been given by through a person responsible for their safety, supervision or instruction concerning use of
the device.

- It should supervise children to ensure they do not play with the device.

- Este producto no esta disefiado para ser utilizado por personas (incluidos nifios) con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales, o la
falta de experiencia o conocimiento, a menos que hayan sido dadas por través de una persona responsable de su seguridad, supervision
o instrucciones relativas al uso del dispositivo.

- Se debe supervisar a los nifios para asegurarse de que no jueguen con el dispositivo.

- Este produto néo é destinado ao uso por pessoas (incluindo criangas) com capacidades fisicas, sensoriais ou mentais, ou falta de
experiéncia ou conhecimento, a menos que tenham sido dadas por através de uma pessoa responsavel pela sua seguranca, supervisao

ou instrugdes relativas a utilizacao do dispositivo.

- Deve vigiar as criangas para garantir que eles ndo brincam com o dispositivo.
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Description et repérage des organes de la machine Remplacement des consommables

FIG. A & B

Carter de protection @ Changement de lame
Interrupteur @ -

Collecteur de poussiéres

)
Réglage profondeur de coupe

Guide parallele @ Toujours utiliser une lame adaptée au matériau
Blocage d'arbre a travailler et non endommagé.

i @ En ajustant la profondeur de coupe il est

- possible de faire du rainurage

Encoches pour coupe a 90°

00006

0000000 000008008

Contenu du carton
FIG. C

Assemblage de la machine

Montage de la poignée @
Montage du guide

2080608

Fonctionnalité de la machine

Mise en marche et arrét
Utilisation des guides

Réglage profondeur de coupe
Orientation de la base
Raccordement a un aspirateur

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Réglages de la machine

RI2IRI2)

115446-Manual-C.indd 9 @ 03/11/2022 16:11 ‘ ‘



Description and location of machine parts
FIG. A & B
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Dust collector

Adjusting depth of cut
Parallel guide
Arbor lock

Notches for 90° cuts

0000990000000

Contents of box
FIG. C

Assembling the machine

Mounting the handle
Mounting of guide

2080608

Functions of the machine

Switch on/off

Use of the guides

Adjusting depth of cut
Orientation of the base
Connection to a vacuum cleaner

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Settings of the machine

RI2IRI2)
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®

Replacing consumables

@ Changing the blade

Maintenance, recommendations and advice

@ Always use a blade that is suited to the material
being worked, and which is not damaged

@ By adjusting the depth of the cut, it is possible
to cut grooves

03/11/2022 16:11 ‘ ‘



Beschreibung & Kennzeichnung der Maschinenteile
FIG. A & B

@ Schutzgehéuse
Schalter
Spannhebel

Schneidtiefe einstellen
Parallelfihrung
Wellenblockierung

Kerben fur 90° Schnitt

0000000000008 0

Inhalt der Verpackung
FIG. C

Zusammenbau der Maschine

Griff montieren
Parallelfihrung

2080608

Funktionen der Maschine

Ein- und Ausschalten
Fuhrungen benutzen
Schneidtiefe einstellen

Basis ausrichten

An Staubsauger anschlieBen

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Einstellungen der Maschine

RI2IRI2)
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®

Auswechseln der VerschleiBteile

@ Blatt auswechseln

(028

Reinigung und Wartung

@ Immer ein Blatt verwenden, das fur den Werks-
toff geeignet und unbeschadigt ist.

@ Durch Einstellen der Schneidtiefe lassen sich
Nuten sdgen

03/11/2022 16:11 ‘ ‘



Interruptor
Colector de polvo

Ajuste profundidad de corte
Guia paralela
Blogueo de arbol

Ranuras para corte a 90°

@
®
@
0]
@
07)
®
®
@
@
@
®
@
®

Contenido del cartén
FIG. C

Ensamblaje de la maquina

1“‘5

Montaje del mango
Montaje guia

2080608

Funcionalidad de la maquina

Puesta en marcha y parada
Utilizacién de las guias
Ajuste profundidad de corte
Orientacién de la base
Empalme con un aspirador

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

justes de la maquina

1‘

RI2IRI2)
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Cambio de los consumibles

@ Cambio de hoja

(028

Mantenimiento, recomendaciones y consejos

@ Utilizar siempre una hoja no deteriorada y adap-
tada al material que se tiene que trabajar
@ Al ajustar la profundidad de corte, es posible

hacer un ranurado.

03/11/2022 16:11 ‘ ‘



Descrizione e localizzazione degli organi della macchina
FIG. A & B

Carter di protezione

Interruttore

Collettore di polvere

Regolazione profondita del taglio
Guida parallela
Bloccaggio dell’albero

Intagli per un taglio a 90°

0000000 000008008

Contenuto della scatola
FIG. C

Assemblaggio della macchina

Montaggio della maniglia
Montaggio guida

2080608

Funzionalita della macchina

Awvio e arresto

Utilizzazione delle guide
Regolazione profondita del taglio
Orientamento della base
Raccordo ad un aspiratore

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Regolazioni della macchina

RI2IRI2)
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Sostituzione dei pezzi di ricambio
l FIG.G_ |
@ Cambiare la lama

Manutenzione, raccomandazioni e consigli

@ Utilizzare sempre una lama adattata al materiale
da lavorare e non danneggiata

@ Aggiustando la profondita del taglio & possibile
fare una scanalatura

Q.

0908
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interruptor
Colector de poeira

Ajuste da profundidade de corte
Guia paralela
Bloqueio do fuso

Entalhes para corte a 90°

@
®
@
0]
@
07)
®
®
@
@
@
®
@
®

Conteudo da caixa
FIG. C

Montagem da maquina

1“‘5

Montagem do punho
Montagem da guia

2080608

Funcionalidade da maquina

Accionamento e paragem
Utilizacao das guias

Ajuste da profundidade de corte
Orientacao da base

Ligacdo a um aspirador

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

justes da maquina

il

RI2IRI2)
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Substituicao de consumiveis

@ Acessorios disponiveis
@ Substituicdo das correias

Manutencao preventiva, recomendacoes e conselhos

@ A utilizacdo de acessorios adaptados e em boas
condicoes ¢ a garantia de um funcionamento ideal
@ Lubrificacdo da broca

@ Para evitar a ferrugem, lubrificar as partes
metdlicas maquinadas (mesa, coluna, etc.)

@ Verificar o estado das correias regularmente
@ Durante a perfuracdo, lubrificar a broca com
uma mistura de 6leo soltvel e dgua

@ Altere a velocidade de rotacao do mandril de
didmetro:

- De pequeno didametro = alta velocidade

- De grande didametro = baixa velocidade

03/11/2022 16:11 ‘ ‘



Beschrijving en plaatshepaling van de onderdelen van de machine
FIG. A & B

@ Beschermmantel

Schakelaar

Stofcollector

Afstelling van de zaagdiepte
Parallelle geleider
Blokkering as

Inkepingen voor zagen op 90°

0000000000000 0

Inhoud van het karton
FIG. C

Assemblage van de machine

De handgreep monteren
Montage van de geleider

2080608

Functionaliteit van de machine

Aanzetten en stoppen
Gebruik van de geleiders
Afstelling van de zaagdiepte
Oriéntatie van de vloerplaat
Aansluiting op een stofzuiger

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Afstellingen van de machine

RI2IRI2)
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Vervanging van de accessoires

@ Verandering van de lamel

(028

Reiniging en onderhoud

@ Gebruik altijd een onbeschadigd zaagblad dat
geschikt is voor het te bewerken materiaal

@ Door de zaagdiepte af te stellen kan men
sponningen zagen

03/11/2022 16:11 ‘ ‘



MepLypa@N KKL EVTOTILOPOC TWV 0PYRVUV T X0V
FIG. A & B
@ mpooTaTeuTIKO KIBWTLO
dLaKOTITNG
JUANEKTNG OKOVNG

POBuLoN B&Boug KOTIAC
0dNYOC XKPAKAC
MTTIAOK&PLOPX KEOVX

m

YKOTTEC VL& KOTTEC Twv 1 90°

0000000000000 0

EPLE
FIG. C

SUVOPUOAOYNON T [0
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@ ToTroBéTtnon Tng AaxPng
@ ZUVXPHUOAGYNON 0dnyou

080

AELTOVUPYLKOTNTX T oV

il

O€an o€ NeLToupyia
XpnogoTroinan odnywv
POBuLON B&BouLC KOTTAG
MpooavaToALTUOG TNG B&ong
Z0VOEDN HE VXPPOPNTHPX

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

PuBuioelc T X O(VI]

RI2IRI2)
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AVTLKATXOTOOTN TWV XVOIAWTLLWY

@ AMayn Aapag

KaxBOoplouoc kol ouvTnpno

@ XPpNOLUOTTOLELTE TIRVTOTE AETTLOX TTOL
TIPOTKPHUOTETAL OTO LALKO TTOU Bx DOULAEYETE

KoL Xwpic BA&ReC
@ MpocoapudTovTtag To B&BOC TNG KOTTAC
elval duvaTOV v TIpokANBoLV eyXXPEEELS
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Opis i oznaczenie elementow
FIG. A & B

Obudowa

Wytacznik

Kolektor pytu

Regulacja gtebokosci cigcia
Prowadnica réwnolegta
Blokada watu

Rowki do ciecia pod katem Iub 90°

0000000 000008008

Zawartos¢ opakowania
FIG. C

Montaz maszyn

Montaz uchwytu
Montaz prowadnicy

2080608

Funkcje maszyn

Wrtaczanie / wytaczanie
Zastosowanie prowadnic
Regulacja gtebokosci cigcia
Ustawienie podstawy

Podtaczenie do odkurzacza

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Regulacja maszyny

RI2IRI2)
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W

@ Wymiana brzeszczotu

miana elementéw zuzywajac

ych sie

Konserwacija i czyszczenie

@ Zawsze uzywac brzeszczotu dostosowa-
nego do obrabianego materiatu i pozbawionego

uszkodzen

@ Dzieki regulacji gtebokosci cigcia istnieje

mozliwo$¢ wykonania rowkowania

00006
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Laitteen osien kuvaus ja sijainti
FIG. A & B

Terédnsuojus

Kytkin

Purunpoistoaukko

Terdnsyvyyden sdito
Ohjain
Terdnlukitus

Kallistuksen ndyttd

0000000 000008008

Laatikon sisalto
FIG. C

Laitteen kokoaminen

Kahvan kiinnitys
Ohjaimen sdéto

2080608

Pumpun toiminta

Kéynnistys ja sammutus
Ohjainten kiytto
Sahauksen syvyyden sdéto
Alusta suuntaus ohjaus
Imuriliitos

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Laitteen saadot

RI2IRI2)
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Kuluvien osien vaihtaminen

@ Teriinvaihto

@

Puhdistus ja kunnossapito

@ Kiytd aina hyvékuntoista terédd, joka soveltuu

tyostettdville materiaalille

@ Sadtdmalld sahaussyvyyttd on mahdollista

tehdd my0s uraa

00006
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Beskrivning och markning av maskinens delar
FIG. A & B

Skyddsképa
Brytare

Dammsamlare

Instéllning sdgdjup
Parallellanhall
Lasning av axeln

Siktlinjer for sdgning eller 90°

0000000 000008008

Innehall i kartongen
FIG. C

Montering av maskinen

Montering av handtaget
Montering styrning

2080608

Maskinens funktion

Start och stopp

Anvindning av anhéllen
Instillning sédgdjup
Orientering av fotplattan
Inkoppling till dammuppsug

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Maskinens installningar

RI2IRI2)
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Byte av forbrukningsmedel

@ Byte av blad

Rengoring och underhall

@ Anviind alltid ett oskatt blad som 4r anpassat det
bearbetade materialet.
@ Genom att stélla in sdgdjupet dr det mojligt att sdga

spar.

o
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Omnyicanne H MeCTONO/IOXeHHe Ha YacTHTe Ha MAIINHATA
FIG. A & B

Kaprep 3a 3amura

81

NpeKbCBay

KousekTop Ha npaxa

Pernax 1p1604nHa HA HANIpEYHUs pa3pe3
Hanpagisisama napajesna yacr
JI'bpBeH 6110KHpOBaY

2KneGose 3a n3psizBane npu ou 90°

0000000000008

'bP2KAHHE HA K

FIG. C

2
=
8

Criio0siBaHe HA MAIIIMHATA

@ MonTHpane Ha APBXKKATa
MoHTaK Ha HANPABJISIBAILA YACT

(I)VHK MOHMPAHE HA MAINIMHATA

ITyckane u cimpane

M3no3Bane HA HANPABIISIBALIUTE YACTH
Pernax 1pa60o4nHa HA HAIPEYHNsI pa3pe3
Opuenrtupane Ha Gazara

Cpbp3BaHe K'bM acIUPaTop

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

C€IJI1AK HA MAILIMHAT

RI2IRI2)
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HOMHH‘J HA KOHCYMATHBHUTE

@ Cwmsina na ocTpuero

(028

Ilouncreane n NOIPHKKA

@ Bunarn n3nonssaite ocrpie mogXosiio
3a MaTepuaa, BbpXy KOWTO 1ie ce padoTH u

HeNnoBpeeH:
@ Karo ce narimacs 1p10091MHATA HA HANPEYHUS
paspes e Bb3MOXHO J]a ce HANPaBH PA3AHETO

00006
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Beskrivelse og nummerering af maskinens organer
FIG. A & B

@ Beskyttende hus
Kontakt
Stgvsamler

Justering af skeredybde
Parallelstyr
Blokering af aksel

Indhak til snit ved eller 90°

0000000000000 0

Papkassens indhold
FIG. C

Samling af maskinen

Montering af handtaget
Montering af styr

2080608

Maskinens virkemade

Start og stop

Bryg af styr

Justering af skaredybde
Basens orientering
Tilslutning til en stgvsuger

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Maskinens indstillinger

RI2IRI2)
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Udskiftning af forbrugsartikler

@ Udskiftning af klinge

(028

Rengering og vedligeholdelse

@ Brug altid en klinge der er velegnet til det mate-
riale, der skal saves og som ikke er beskadiget.

@ Under justering af skeredybde er det muligt at lave
en rifling.

00006
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Descrierea si identificarea organelor masinii
FIG. A & B

Carcasa de protectie

Intrerupdtor
Colector de praf

Reglarea adancimii taieturii
Elemente paralele de ghidare
Blocare arbore

Crestatura pentru tdiere la 90°

0000000 000008008

Continutul cartonului
FIG. C

Asamblarea masinii

@ Montarea manerului
Montarea piesei de ghidare

20806

Functionarea masinii

Pornire si oprire

Utilizarea pieselor de ghidare
Reglarea adancimii taieturii
Orientarea bazei

Racordarea la un aspirator

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Reglajele masinii

RI2IRI2)
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Inlocuirea consumabilelor

([ FG.G |
@ Schimbarea lamei

(028

are si intretinere

@ Utilizati, intotdeauna, o lama adaptatd la materialul
care urmeaza a fi prelucrat i care sd nu fie deteriorata.
@ Prin reglarea adancimii tdieturii, este posibild
canelarea.

(03]

008
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Onucanye u nepevncjienye 3J1eMeHTOB MAIINHBI
FIG. A & B

3aIUTHBIA KOXKYX

nepeKIoYareib
IIe11ec60opank

PeryimpoBka riy0MHbI pe3Kn
ITapanneibHble HANPAB/IsIIOLINE
Bnokuposka Bana

Ia3e1 pst pe3kn nox yriaom 90 rpagycos

0000000 000008008

CoepxnmMoe KOpooKH
FIG. C

COopKa MAIMHBI

@ MonTax pyuykn
YcTaHOBKa HANPABIISTIOIAX

S
=
=
=
=
=]

=
ol
=

MAIIHHbI

3amyck 1 OCTaHOB
Hcnonp30BaHne HANPABIAIOMAX
PerynmpoBka riry0HHbBI pe3Kn
OpueHTanus OCHOBAHUS
Coepnnnenne ¢ aCIupaTopom

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

(]
1

JIHPOBKA MALINHbI

RI2IRI2)
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3amena ACXOAHBIX MATEPHATIOB

@ 3amena ne3Bus

@

YucTKa H TEXHHYECKOE 00CIYKHBAHIE

@ Bcerna ncnonb3yiiTe HenpaBHoe Jie3BHe,

COOTBETCTBYIOII[ee 00PAdATHIBAEMOMY MaTepHaTy

@ OTperyInpoBaB riiyGUHY Pe3KH, MOXKHO

Hape3aThb nassl

@

008
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Makinenin organlarinin tasviri ve bulunmasi
Koruma karteri
Anahtar

Toz toplayici

Kesme derinlik ayar1
Paralel kilavuz
Mil blokaji

90° agtyla kesim i¢in kertikler

0000000 000008008

Kartonun icerigi

FIG. C

Makinenin montajt

Kolun montaji
Kilavuzu takma

2080608

Makinenin kullanigliligi

Calistirma ve durdurma
Kilavuzlarin kullanilmasi
Kesme derinlik ayari

Taban y6nelimi

Bir elektrikli siiptirgeye baglama

5 600900008068

akinenin ayarlari

RI2IRI2)
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Tiiketim malzemelerinin degistirilmesi

l FG.G_ |
@ Bicak degisimi

Temizlik ve bakim

@ Her zaman islenecek malzemeye uygun
ve hasarsiz bir bigak secin.

@ Kesme derinligini ayarlayarak oluk agmak
miimkiindiir.

=15

215

"
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Popis a onaceni soucasti stroje
FIG. A & B

Ochranny karter

Spinac

Sbéra¢ prachi
Nastaveni hloubky fezu
Paralelni vedeni
Zablokovani hfidele

Vruby pro fez od 90°

0000000000000

Obsah krabice
FIG. C

Montaz stroje

1|“3

Montdz rukojeti
Pripevnéni veden{

2080608

Chod stroje

Spusténi a vypnuti
Pouziti vedeni
Nastaveni hloubky fezu
Orientace podstavy
Pripojeni k vysavaci
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Sefizeni stroje
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Vyména komponentti

@ Vyména Cepele

(028

Cisténi a idrzba

@ VZdy pouzivat list vhodny pro dany materidl, ktery
neni poSkozeny

@ Upravou hloubky fezy je mozné vytvofit
drazkovani
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Popis a oznacenie sucasti stroja Vymena komponentov
FIG. A & B l FG.G_ |

@ ochranny karter @ Vymena Cepele

spinac¢ @

Zbera¢ prachu

. 3 Cistenie a ddr7ba

Nastavenie hlbky rezu

Paralelné vedenie @ Vzdy pouzivat’ list vhodny pre dany materidl, ktory
Zablokovanie hriadel'a nie je poskodeny

- @ Upravou hibky rezu sa dé vytvorit' drazkovanie

Vruby na rez od 45 do 90°
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Obsah krabice
FIG. C

Montaz stroja

1|“3

Montdz rukoviite @
Pripevnenie vedenia

2080608

Chod stroja

il

Spustenie a vypnutie
Pouzitie vedenia
Nastavenie hibky rezu
Orientécia podstavy
Pripojenie k vysdvacu
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A gép alkotoelemeinek leirdsa és beazonositdsa
Védblemez
Kapcsol6
Porgyijté
Viagasi mélység beallitdsa
Péarhuzamvezetd
Tengelyzar

Fiirészlap rogzitése
Bemetszések 45°-0s vagy 90°-0s szogvagashoz
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A doboz tartalma
FIG. C

gép Osszeszerelése

A
([ FG.D |

A fogantyu felszerelése
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@
Q-
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A

Fiirészlap rogzitése

oép milkodése

Beinditas és ledllitas
Vezet6darabok haszndlata
Vagasi mélység beallitasa
Talp beillitdsa
Csatlakozds porszivohoz
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A gép bedllitasa
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Fogybanyagok cseréje

@ Flirészlap cseréje

Tisztitas és karbantartas

@ Mindig haszndljon az anyagnak megfeleld és hiba-

mentes flirészlapot

@ A vagasi mélység beillitasaval hornyolds

végezhetd
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Menjava potrosnih delov

Opis in oznaka sklopov stroj
Zascitno ohisje
Stikalo
Sistem za pritrditev papirja

Nastavitev globine reza
paralelno vodilo
Blokada gredi

Zareze za rezilo na 45 ali 90°

0000000 000008008

FIG. C

Sestava stroja

@ Montaza ro¢aja
@ Montaza vodila

® -
Q-
o)

Funkcionalnost stroja

Vklop delovanja in ustavitev

Uporaba vodil
Nastavitev globine reza
Usmeritev podstavka
Prikljucek na sesalnik

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Nastavitve stroja
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@ Menjava rezila

Ciscenje in vzdrZzevanje

@ Vedno uporabljajte rezilo, ki ustreza obdelovanemu

materialu in ki ni poSkodovano.

@ Z nastavljanje globine reza je mogoce vrezovati

Zlebicke.
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Masina osade kirjeldus ja eristamine
FIG. A & B

Kaitsekarter

Liiliti

Tolmukoguja

Loikesiigavuse reguleerimine
Paralelno vodilo
Volli blokeerimine

Terasulgur
45 voi 90° 16ikenurgaga sachambad
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FIG. C

Masina kokkupanek

Kaepideme paigaldamine
Liikuvate osade paigaldamine

2080608

Masina funktsionaalsus

Kdiivitamine ja peatamine
Liikuvate osade kasutamine
P&hja kalde reguleerimine
Pohja reguleerimine
Tolmuimeja sisselulitamine

SIRISISISTGIR IR IS ]2

Masina seadistused
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Kuluvate osade asendamine

@ Tera vahetus

@

Puhastamine ja hooldus

@ Kasutage ainult toodeldavate pindade jaoks sobi-

vaid terasid ning jirgige, et need poleks deformeerunud

@ Loikesiigavuse reguleerimise abil vdib teostada

valtsimist
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Masinas dalu apraksts un uzstadis
FIG. A & B

@ aizsargapvalks
sledzis

Dulkiy surinktuvas

Pjovimo gylio nustatymas
Paralgla virzosa dala
Koka noblok&sana

Grioveliai pjovimui 45 ar 90° kampu
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FIG. C

Masinas montaza
@ Rankenos montavimas
@ Kreiptuvo montavimas

Masinas funkcionalitate

IeslégSana un izslegSana

Kreiptuvy naudojimas
Pjovimo gylio nustatymas
Pagrindo kryptis

Siurblio prijungimas
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Masinas kontroles sledzi
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(028
(03]
Q.
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izlietoto dalu nomaina

@ Asmens nomaina

(028

tTrisana un apkope

@ Visuomet naudokite tik apdirbamoms medZiagoms
pritaikytus bei neapgadintus aSmenis.
Nustatant pjovimo gylj galima padaryti ir jpjovas.
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Masinos detaliy apras§ymas ir Krypties nustat
FIG. A & B

Apsauginis karteris

Jungiklis

Puteklu savacgjs

Griezuma dziluma regulgSana
Paralelinis orientyras

Veleno blokavimas

Zaga zobi 45 vai 90° griezumam
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Masinos surinkimas

@ Roktura montaza
@ Virzoso dalu uzstadiSana

q 906

nos funkcionavimas

Jjungimas ir sustabdymas

VirzoSo dalu lietoSana
Griezuma dziluma reguléSana
Pamatnes noregulésana
PieslggSana puteklusticgjam
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Masiny suderinimas

@D -
(028
(03]
Q.
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@ Metalo plokstés pakeitimas

Valymas ir priezZilira

@ Vienmeér lietot asmeni, kas ir piemg&rots
apstradajamajam materialam un kas nav deforméts
@ Noregulgjot griezuma dzilumu ir iespgjams veikt
gropéSanu.
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Tension et fréquence assignée: 3a/aHHOE HanpsKeHMe W YacToTa:
Nominal frequency and power: Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Nennspannung und Nennfrequenz : Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Tension y frecuencia fijada: Stanovené napatie a frekvencia:
Tensione e frequenza assegnata: Merkespenning og merkefrekvens: &
Tensao e frequéncia fixa: Sgpoepd! 80ioils gkl 3
é Aangewezen spanning en frequentie: Névleges fesziiltség és frekvencia: 0
ONOMASTIKH TASH KAI SYXNOTHTA: Napetost in dolo¢ena frekvenca: g
Napiecie i czestotliwos¢ przydzielona: KoHCyMMpaHo HampeskeHve 1 YecToTa : xR
Jannite ja maaratty taajuus: Méératud pinge ja sagedus
Angiven spanning och frekvens: Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis
Anfert speending og frekvens: Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Tensiune si frecventa de lucru: Napon i hazivna frekvencija:
Puissance assignée: 3asaHHas MOLLHOCTb!
Nominal power: Tahsis edilen glg:
Nennleistung: Stanoveny prikon:
Potencia fijada: Predpisany vykon:
_ Potenza assegnata: Merkeeffekt:
||§||, Poténcia assinada: St 03 =
—=’ | Onbelast toerental: Névleges teljesitmény : S
ONOMASTIKH I1EX'YS: Dolocena jakost: o
Predko$¢ na biegu jatowym: KOHCyMMpaHa MOLLHOCT:
Teho: Maaratud voimsus.
Angiven effekt: Nustatyta galia
Anfort styrke: Noteikta jauda
Putere de lucru: Nazivna snaga:
Vitesse a vide: CKOPOCTb BPALLEHUS Ha XONIOCTOM XOZAY:
No-load speed: Bosalma hizi:
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Rychlost naprazdno:
Velocidad vacia: Rychlost pri chode naprazdno: <
Velocita a vuoto: Tomgangshastighet: E
@ Velocidade no VAcuo: £ sl 3 ol S
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Ures sebesség: 2
TAXYTHTA AAPANEIAS: Prosti tek: 4
Predkos¢ bez bcigzenia: CKOPOCT Ha NpasHu 060poTU: 2
Tyhjakayntinopeus Kiirus tuhikaigul Bt
Tomganghastighet: Tuscio prietaiso greitis
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand: Tuk$gaitas atrums
Viteza in gol: Brzina praznog hoda:
Diamétre du disque et alésage : Jlnamerp AUCKa H NPONMIA :
Diameter of wheel and bore : Disk ve delik ¢ap :
Durchmesser der Trennscheibe und Bohrung : Pramér kotouce a vrtani :
Digmetro del disco y calibre : Priemer kotti¢a a vnitorny priemer :
Diametro del disco e o|escggio : MNP NPT VP E
Digmetro do disco e calibre : Ssspedls 30lshoald! sk 6
Diameter van de schijf en boorgat : A tércsa és a furat mérete : x
Al&ueTpo diokov : Premer diska in izvrtine : 0
Srednica tarczy i otwér : Tnamernbp Ha pesena : oé
Leikkuuterdn lépimitta ja kalviminen : Ketta ja puurimise diameeter :
Skivans diameter och innerdiameter : Skersmuo :
Skivens ydre og indre diameter : Diska un caurpliides atvérums diametrs :
Diametru disc si alezaj : Promjer diska i provrt:
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Porter des lunettes de sécurité :
Wear protective eyewear :
Schutzbrille tragen :

Llevar puestas gafas protectoras :
Portare de gli occhiali di sicurezza :
Utilizar éculos de seguranca :
Draag een veiligheidsbril :

QOPATE TTPOSTATEYTIKA T'YAAIA:
Zaktadac okulary ochronne :

Kayta suojalaseja :

Anvand skyddsglaségon :

Der skal benyttes sikkerhedsbriller :
Purtati ochelari de protectie :

HaAeHbTe 3alLNTHBIE OYKK *
Guvenlik gozllkleri takin :
PouZivejte bezpecnostni bryle :
Noste ochranné okuliare :
Bruk vernebriller:

Bslds ol dag

Viseljen védészemiiveget :
Nositi zas¢itna ocala :

Aa Ce n3non3BaT 3alnTHN o4mia :
Kandke kaitseprille

NeSioti apsauginius akinius
Valkat aizsargbrilles

Nositi zastitne naocale:

Porter un masque anti-poussiere :
Wear a dust mask :
Staubschutzmaske tragen :

Llevar puesta una careta de proteccion contra el polvo :

Indossare una mascherina anti-polvere :
Utilizar uma mascara anti-poeira :
Draag een stofmasker :

QOPESTE MASKA TIA TH SKONH:
Zaktada¢ maske przeciwpytowa

Kayta polysuojust :

Bar mask mot damm :

Der skal benyttes beskyttelsesmaske mod stov:

Purtati masca anti-praf :

HapaeHbTe pecnupatop :

Toza karsl maske takin :
PouZivejte masku proti prachu :
Noste ochrann masku proti prachu :
Bruk en stgvmaske:

Dl dd saluse £ 103 ound

Viseljen porvédd maszkot

Nositi zas¢itno masko proti prahu:
Aa Ce n3noa3Ba 3alMTHa Macka :
Kandke tolmumaski.

Dévéti respiratoriy

Valkat aizsarg masku pret putekliem
Nositi masku za zastitu od praSine:

Porter une protection auditive :
Wear hearing protective equipment:
Gehorschutz tragen:

Llevar puesta una proteccion auditiva:
Portare una protezione uditiva:
Utilizar uma proteccao auditiva:
Draag gehoorbeschermers:
QOPATE TTPOSTASIA AKOHS:
Zaktadac stuchawki ochronne

Kayta kuulosuojaimia:

Bar horselskydd:

Der skal benyttes hareveern:
Purtati casti de protectie auz:

HafeHbTe CPeACcTBa 3BYKOBOM 3aLLUTbI:
isitsel koruma aleti takin:
Pouzivejte ochranu sluchu:
Noste ochranné sltchadla:

Bruk herselsvern:

rerond! saos Bt e

Viseljen fulvédot

Nositi zaSito uses:

[la ce n3nonsBsa CyxoBK 3aLLUTHU CpeaCcTBa:

Kandke korvakaitset

NesSioti apsauga nuo triukSmo
Valkat dzirdes aizsarglidzekli
Nositi Stitnike protiv buke:

o

Porter des gants :

Use rubber gloves :
Scchutzhandschuhe tragen :
Llevar guantes de proteccion :
Indossare i guanti di protezione :
Utilizar luvas de proteccéo :
Draag veiligheidshandschoenen :
DOPQONTAS FTANTIA:

Uzywac rekawic ochronnych :
Kayta suojakasineita :

Anvand skyddshandskar :

Der skal benyttes handsker :
Purtati manusi :

HaAeHbTe nep4yaTtkn :
Eldiven takin :

Noste rukavice :
Noste rukavice :

Bruk hansker:

lylds guad

Viseljen keszty( t
Nositi rokavice:

a Ce U3NOoAN3BaT NpesnasHN PbkaBUL
Kandke kindaid

Mavéti pirStines

Valkat cimdus

Nositi zastitne rukavice:
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Niveau de pression acoustique : YpoBeHb aKyCTUYECKOro AaBeHus.

Acoustic pressure level : Akustik basing seviyesi :

Schalldruckpegel : Hladina akustického tlaku :

Nivel de presion acustica : Hladina akustického tlaku :

Livello di pressione acustica : Lydtrykkniva: .

Nivel de pressao acustica : st pod! b oAl ssmome <

Niveau akoestische druk : A hangnyomas szintje : &
I_ STAOMH HXHTIKHS TTIESHS: Nivo akusticnega pritiska: =

P A | Poziom mocy akustycznej : PaBHMLLE Ha aKyCTUHHO HansAraHe :

Kayta kuulosuojaimia: Helirdhu nivoo

Ljudtrycksniva : Akustinio spaudimo lygis

Lydtryk : Akustiska spiediena limenis

Nivel presiune acustica : Razina zvucnog tlaka:

Niveau de puissance acoustique : YPOBEHb MOLLIHOCTY 3BYKa ©

Acoustic power level : Akustik basing seviyesi :

Schallleistungspegel : Hladina zvukového vykonu:

Nivel de potencia acustica : Hladina zvukového vykonu:

Livello di potenza acustica: Lydeffektniva: z

Nivel de poténcia acustica: R ST JENPTORN -

Niveau akoestisch vermogen : a hangnyomas szintje : o
L ETTITTEAO IZX' YOS HXOY: Nivo akusti¢ne jakosti : S

wA Poziom mocy akustycznej : PagHuLLe Ha BUEpaLmK © =

Kayta suojalaseja : Helivdimsuse nivoo

Ljudstyrkenivé : TriukSmo lygis

Lydstyrke : Akustiskas jaudas limenis

Nivel putere acustica : Razina zvucne snage:

NIVEAU SONORE D’EMISSION :

Pression acoustique LpA poste opérateur
Incertitude

Puissance acoustique LWA
Incertitude

AVIDE

91dB
3

102 dB
3

Valeurs déterminées suivant le code d’essai de I'annexe B de la norme EN 61029-1 avec emploi des normes de

base 1SO 11201 et ISO 3744.

Les niveaux de pression acoustique obtenus in situ dépendent :

- Des niveaux réels de la machine considérées, en prenant en compte les incertitudes déclarées;

- Du local et de I'installation de la machine. Préférez une piece dont I'acoustique est plus feutrée. Evitez les pieces
vides a grande résonance. Placez vous aupres d'une fenétre le cas échéant.
- Des outils montés, des pieces travaillées, des réglages choisis, ...

Niveau de vibration : YposeHb BrbpaLmn
Hand/arm vibration level : Titresim seviyesi :
Vibrationspegel Hand/Arm : Uroven vibraci :
Nivel de vibracién mano/brazo : Hladina vibracii :
Livello di vibrazione mano/braccio : Vibrasjonsniva: R
Nivel de vibracdo méo/braco : el ssoe ~
Trillingsniveau hand/arm : Vibracioszint : E
ETTITTEAO KPAAASMQON: Nivo vibracij : 3
Poziom wibracji rzka/ramiz : PaBHMLLE : N
Tarinataso: Vibracijas limenis.
Vibrationsniva hand/arm : Vibracijos lygis
Vibrationsniveau : Vibratsiooni nivo
Nivel vibratii_: Razina vibracije:
VIBRATIONS:
Total des valeurs de vibration (somme vectorielle des trois directions) déterminée selon EN 60745 :
a 2,63 m/s?
Incertitude K 1,5m/s?
|'amplitude d’oscillation peut étre utilisée comme valeur de comparaison d’outils électroportatifs.
Attention : si I'outil électroportatif est utilisé pour d’autres applications, avec d’autres outils de travail, I'amplitude
d'oscillation peut étre différente.
@ 03/11/2022
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Lire les instructions avant usage : BHVIMaTE/IbHO MPOYMUTAIATE CAEAYHOLLME MHCTPYKLAN
Read the instructions before use : Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :

Vor Einsatz des Geréts Anweisung lesen : Pozorné si prectéte nasledujici pokyny :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar : Pred pouzitim si precitajte pokyny :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell’'uso : Les bruksanvisningen fer bruk:

@ Ler as instrucoes antes da utilizacao : plgeoldl o sleede el !

Lees voor het gebruik de instructies : hasznalat elott olvassuk el az utasitast : <
AIABASTE TIZ OAHT'IES TTPIN ATTO TH XPHSH: Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila
Zapoznac siez instrukcja przed uzyciem : MpoyeTeTe ykasaHVsTa 3a ynoTpe6a :
Lue ohjeet ennen kayttoa : Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni
Las anvisningarna fére anvandning : Prie$ naudojima perskaityti instrukcija
lees instruktionerne for brug izlastt instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas
inainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile : Procitati upute prije uporabe:
Conformité européenne COOTBETCTBWE E€BPOMNENCKMM CTaHAapTaM:
Conforms to EC standards : Avrupa uygunluk :
CE-Konformitat : evropska shoda :
cumple con las directivas CE : eurdépska dohoda :
Conforme alle norme CE : Europeisk konformitet
Conforme as normas CE : B! elisalpdd dolka

C € Voldoet aan de EG-normen : evropska ustreznost : x
EYPQTTAIKH SYMMOPPQsH europai megfeleléség :
Zgodno$¢ z normami CE : CbOTBETCTBME C €BPOMNENCKUTE HOPMU ©
EU-standardien mukainen : Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
EU-standardien mukainen : Europiniy normy atitikima
Overholder EU standarderne : Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Conform cu nhormele europene: Europska sukladnost
Danger : OnacHo :
Danger : Tehlike :
Gefahr : Nebezpedi :
Peligro : Nebezpecenstvo :
Pericolo : Fare:
Perigo : kg

A Gevaar Veszély : <
KINAYNOS: Nevarnost:
Niebezpieczhestwo : OnacHocT :
Vaara : Oht
Fara: Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : Opasnost:
Poids : Bec :
Weight : AZIrlik :
Gewicht : Hmotnost :
Peso : Hmotnost :

O Peso : Vekt:

Peso : Loosd! o
Gewicht : Saly : ~
BAPOS : Teza : S
Masa : Terno :

Paino : Raskus
Vikt : Svoris
Veegt : Svars

Greutate : Tezina
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Soumis a recyclage
Subjected to recycling
Sujeto a reciclaje
Sottoposti a riciclaggio
Sujeitos a reciclagem

Né&o deite no lixo :

Niet wegwerpen :
YTT'OKEITAI SE ANAK'YKAQSH
Nie wyrzucac :

Ala heita pois luontoon :
Batteriet far inte kastas :
Bortkast det ikke:

Nu le auncati :

MoanexuT nepepaboTtke
Atmayiniz :

Nevyhazujte je do bezného odpadu :
Neodhadzovat :
Gjenvinningspliktig

Spladll (g 1ds s s 1)

ne mecite1

Ne odvrzite ga/jih vstran :
Taaskasutusse kuuluv
Arge visake seda minema :
Nemeétykite :

Nemest :

Podvrgnuto recikliranju

Recyclage des déchets :

Les outils, accessoires et leur emballa% s doivent suivre une voie de recyclage adaptée. Conformément aux directives
EUropé /U 6 , les composants d'un produit doivent étre separés, collectés, recyclés ou
éliminés en conformité avec les réglementations environnementales en vigueur. Les appareils, batteries, piles, huiles,
emballages devront étre déposés dans les systemes d'élimination des déchets spéciaux tels que déchetteries. Rensei-
gnez-yous aupres de votre commune pour connaitre I'organisme le plus proche a méme de retraiter ou de collecter

Européenne 2012/19/UE et 2006/66/C

ces déchets.

Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif
Recyclable, subject to recycling
Recyclingfahige, unterliegen Recycling
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje

Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio
Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem
Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling
ANAKYKAQSIMO, YTTOKEITAI SE ETTIAEKTIKH AIAAOTH
Opakowanie nadaje sie do recyklingu podiegaja recyklingu
Kierrétettavien pakkausten kohteena kierratys
Atervinningsbara forpackningar omfattas tervinning
PeLl,l/IK}'IVIpaLLLM Ce ONakOBKM NoANexXart Ha peunkavpaHe
Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug

Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare

TMOBTOPHO ynakoBka NOANEXMT BTOPUYHOMN NepepaboTke
Geri donlistim Geri dondstirtlebilir ambalaj konusu
Recyklovatelné podiéhajici recyklaci

Recyklovatelné podliehajtice recyklaciu

Resirkulerbar, med forbehold om selektiv sortering
Ueg oigh slef g Ul Jlp 15 Usaggy egody Jp 16 o,
Ujrahasznosithato csomagolas ala Gjrahasznositas

Reciklirati predmet recikliranje

Pakendite suhtes ringlussevétu

Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizéjai parstradei

Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo

Moze se reciklirati, podlozno selektivnom sortiranju

Classe d'isolement : 2
Insulation class : 2
Isolierklasse: 2
Aislamiento clase :2
Isolamento classe :2
Isolamento classe :2
Isolatie Klasse : 2
KATHIOPIA MONQSHS: 2
Izolacja Klazy :2
Eristysluokka :2
Isolering Klass :2
Isoleringsklasse 2
Clasa izolatie :2

Knaccwnsonaumm 2 :
Yalitim derecesi :2
Trida izolace :2
Izolacny systém 2
Isolasjonsklasse: 2
2 Jopdl s
Szigetelési osztaly :2
Razred izolacije :2
MHcTpymeHT Knac :2
Isolatsiooniklass 2
Izoliacijos rusis 2
Izolacijas klase 2
Izolacija klasa: 2
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG

DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI
OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
AHAQZH SYMMOPOQOQIHZ

Le soussigné,
Ondergetekende,
Der Unterzeichner,
0 abaixo assinado,
Undertecknad,
,ﬂ,O./'\\/FIO NMCaHNAT
Undertegnede
Subsemnatul,

9, HV\XSHOL}HM(ZaBuJVHﬁCﬂ,
. Imzalayan,
Nize podepsany,
Toliau pasirases

Déclare IE)ar la présente que,
Verklaart hiermede dat,
Erklart hiermit daB3,
Declara_pela presente que,
Forklarar harmed at
3anBaBa C HaCTOALLIOTO
erklaerer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,
HaCTOALLVIM NOATBEPXAAIO, H4TO
Mevcut belge¥Je eyan edjliyor ki,
imto prohlasuje, ze,
Pareiskia, kad,

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :
Ronan GUILLIOT

FAR GROUP EUROPE
192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
VYHLASENIE ZHODY

,ELEH‘ Nlapaung COOTBETCTBMA
SAMSVARSERKLARING
Uygunluk beyani

8 Golladlo zsomad!
PROHLASENI SHODY
EGYEZGSEGI NYILATKOZAT
Jeknapauys 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C HOPMUTE
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
DEKLARACLIA

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACUA
KINNITUS

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

El suscrito,

Il sottoscritto,

The undersigned,
Ninej podpisany
Allekirjoittanut,

O KATQOI YTTOTEfPAMMENOS,
NizSie podpisany
lJanIertegpede,

B 'Jll kY

ATuh%otf?J .
PodELs_anl,
Apaksa Parakstules
allakirjutanu
Dolje potpisani,

Declara por la presente, que,

Dichiare che,

Declares that, = |

OOwiadcza niniejszym, ne

limoitetaan taten efta,

AIA TOY TTAPONTQS AHAQNEI 'OTI,
mto vyhlasuje, ze

ijlairelrlhervled at,

e SoSpe CooRes L

kljeién&t_em, ﬁogcy a feszulek Izjavlja da,

Pareiskia, kad,

Ar 80 apliecina, ka,

Kinnitab, et .

Izjavljuje u ovom dokumentu da je

Plunging saw on rail / Scie plongeante sur rail / Duikende zaag op rail / Sierra circular / Sierra sumergida sobre carril / Sega plongeante su barra /
Serra plongeante sobre cartil / BuBiopévo mpiovt atn paya / Pilarka Tarczow / Pydrosaha / Handcirkei / Unpkynsip / Rundsav / Ferastrau circular / Kpyrnas nuna /
Yuvarlak testere / Okruzni pila / Kotlicova pila / s/, sl / 9w ymon / Korf(irész / Krozna Zaga / Ringsaag / Ziedinis pjtiklas / Ripzagis / Pila za uranjanje na tranici

code

FARTOOLS / 115446 / CS 85R /M1Y-ZTH-85T

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,
In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,
Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,
. . conforme alle direttive CEE,
Complies with the EEC directives and standards,

Respeita e estd em conformidade com as normas CE,
Overensstammer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,

CbOTBETCTBA 1 OTrOBaps EBPONENCKUATE HOPMU

Er j overensstemmelse med c?%e?verholder EU standarderne

Este conform si satisface norriiele CE
MOMIHOCTBKO COOTBETCTBYET U YA0B/IETBOPAET
TpeboBaHnam cTaHgapTos EC

CE sartlara uygundur,

odpovida normam ES.

Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttaa EU-vaatimukset,

ZYMMOPOQNETAI KAl IKANOTTOIE! TIS OAHTES KAI TA TTPOTYTTA CE,

dpoveda normam ES.

70!
Samsvarer med og tilfredsstiller CE—direk[%iver og standarder,
sl Jsd! 3¢ saze s

¢ 2T ‘fEe sl 5 3olbs Sl Sl
kielégiti ‘a CE szabvanyok elbirasait.

lev sklagu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.

thilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,

Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus, Vastab ja vastab EU direktijvidele ja standarditele,

Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

Ronan GUILLIOT,

Directeur général
20/07/2022

Fait a St. Pierre-des-Corps

2006/42/EC 2014/30/EU
2011/65/UE 2015/863/EU

EN62841-1:2015+AC:15
EN62841-2-5:2014
EN60745-2-22:2011+A11:2013
EN [EC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN [EC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN61000-3-3:2013+A3:2019

‘ ‘ 115446-Manual-C.indd 40 03/11/2022 16:11 ‘ ‘



EAR GROUP EUROPE

jerre
Serial number / niuméro série
M1Y-ZTH-85T

Made in PR.C.

T
S00W  230V-50 He

Oeod

3500-6500.
mint

115446-Sticker-A-02.indd 1 3/06/15 10:37:46

‘ ‘ 115446-Manual-C.indd 41

03/11/2022 16:11 ‘ ‘



I [ [

®

GARANTIE - WARRANTY

ANS DE GARANTIE
YEARS OF WARRANTY

AN
Cet outil est arant| contractuelle-
ment contre tout V|ce e construdc-
Fon et de matie a ? t
date vente utilisateur et
sur sim e presentatJon u ticket
de cals e. La garantle consiste a
cer les parties deéfaillantes.
Cette nt| st asacp ca Ie
en cas exploi at| nnon ntqrme
pparell, n| en
cas SES
|n1ervent|on autorisee ou ar
negligence de la part de ['acheteur.
a g rantle ne sappligue pas sur
a]%es Ccquses par une
efa| ance I"outil.

ARAN

Die Garantle%elt ?ur af(eses Gera
[ a] '6 uons un
B/late/rcl)a:ﬁeh er betragt

aux nor
c]nmma €S ca

Vertra

e des Kassenbons.
Gaﬁagﬁe stung besteht im. Ers tz
ﬁ ter Tel D|e Garantie er]is-
elnen Einsatz des Ger t
tnormen prechend ist,

e n

Efngar‘f sy

Ka ers. D|e a]n’ge erstrec
H nicht auf S

en, die
}| tlongn des Gerats zuruc
ren sin

—mywvm—
uest” attrezzo e garantito per co
atto contro %?5|a31 leetg?tlrgé

t]
8Oﬁtru& IonedFveng}%egﬁ" utente e

su semg ice presentazione  dell
trin ara a consiste ne
sost|tu1re Ie p rt| Ifettose. Quest a
5 Zla non e a icabi e |n caso
| Str n co

rutta
norme 10, né
caso di éj'” nni cgﬁsau 8a interve t|
non aut Pzzatl 0 da ne || enza

arte de acqul zAa

0 ai dann| ca sat|
unnavanap 8e aattre

This tool Is u ranteed In writin
amst any defect in_manu ctu[ge
o it oS
sgles sﬁ p D

fhe rbplace €0 eSu'
Ihis Bt

nt e IS not aﬁP
ﬁa ge w c |s not
c n orm Wlt the mtend%d usa%e
0 aratus, nor in the eve
ama caused una t on e
servmm or negr ence on
urChaser. uaranteed

I RS Sagpes See

IS tOO

¥ talao da S'ar}“f

Esta erram|enta se gar%ntléa con-

tactualmente contra 1o efecto

c nfstrHcc (?n y matena a partir

cha venta a I" ysuari

}/ 8 rg S|m e presentauon de
ecibo de ¢

arant|a C n5|ste
en sustltwr a Ias artes (e %c uo-
Sas. Eatae%arfantm 0 es aplicable en
aso €ion no conforme a
s ormas el a arato ni. en €aso
causado or |n erven-
anes no autonza
encia arte
aran |a n se ap |ca s
afnos causados por un
erramienta.
eree SC| a(n 1eeteen arantle
onstru &le 1‘] cP efn mate-
ecte e g g |s vanaf
e aankooP atum ebrul-
er, op ver on|n van a on
De g VFe van

van ran I(feecte onder e §
§arant|e |s niet van toepas |nﬁ é
efis

araat .niet vo

normen gebruikt is, eva

van sc ade vef(rootrzaa t ne|-

gem ebrul na at d van

Pl
en dn %ecp *L

uit van et ereedsc ap.
Esta !erra enta tem ggr ntia
ontratua cpntra qua q er-defeito
e e de material, aapdar-
t|r % ata de venda ao utlllZ

re es apresentacao

rantla S|ste
em substituir as
sas. Esta garant
PO caso de exg 8raga
orme as norl are
em caso de danos ca sado
mtervencoes na8 autoriz
or negl genacrlgln Ia parte
%a 83 anos causaaos por Elma

erramenta.

AYT'O TO EPTAAEIO EINAI SYMBATIKA
EFTYHMENO TA OTTOIOAHTIOTE
KATAZKEYAZTIK'O KAI YAIK'O
EAATTQOMA, ATTO THN HMEPOMHNI'A
TITQOAHZHS 3ITON XPHITH KAI ME
THN ETTIAEIZH THX ATI'OAEIZHZ
TTOAHsZHS. H EIMYHSH SYNISTATAI
ZTHN ANTIKATASZTAZH TON
EAATTOMATIKQN EZAPTHMATQN.
AYTH H EMCYHSH AEN ISXYEl ZE
TTEPITITQEH AEITOYPIIAZ TIOY AEN
SYMMOPODOQNETAI ME TA TIPOTYTTA
THZS 3SYZKEY'HZ, O'YTE E TTEPITITQIH
ZHMIAZ TTOY TTPOKAAEITAI ATTO MH
E=ZOYZIOAOTHMENES ETTEMBAZEIZ 'H
AMEAEIA EK MEPOYZ TOY ATOPAZTH.
H ErMYHs=H AEN IZXYEl TIA ZHMIES
TTOY TTIPOKAAO'YNTAI ATTO ASTOXIA
EPTAAEIOY.

Narz dzie Jest 0 § arancja
na wszelkie wad on tr cafge
I materialjowe, liczac 0 t

rzeda’y u’ytkownikowi i po
), S Mol
c%N AcPV\Q/grakowa Gwarancja
UV

n|e e zastosOwania W przy-
ow nia. niezgodne: o z
am| urza zenla ad
H U .szko owa
ziallaniaml n|e wo onym|

E?”'Ewa?é‘ha JaI nie o rOnYJJe sz}é d
B a vcﬁ z powgu upa f<)u

e (t)yg i truktlons 0
ate}nah‘e]1 ran oc med tdpu

Eenom uplg)wsnm av kassal?wttot

estar t ersatta de
brl?ta rﬁa delarna. Denna arant|
aller imte om anvand mna%]dar

mtoetSrYS(%rr fFGoaT o o et

tillatna |n re Peqer pa
oparen oshet. Ga nt|n
§a|ler Int ors or som orsakats
v att verktyget un erat bristfalligt.
Taman Jartteen. takuu on voimassa
F&P uksenmuka|sest| Ijattaen al-

ra riaaliviat lukien

osto awas} assakuittia vastaan.
Takuy sisaltaa walEsten osien. j<or—

n avtalsenli

vaamjsen. Takuu.ei kqQrvaa ohjeiden-
vastalst ka o valtuyttamat-
om|en en |I0| en astteg/sta] tai
ostaja attomyudestad ai eu-
tun |1i<ava |n O]J L yu. el. vastaa

tojmintahairioista aiheu-

BU. FapaHums

To3V MHCTPYMEHT e Moz AOoroBOpHa
rapaHuMa cpelly BCAKakbB AedekT

B um3paboTkaTa U W3MNON3BaHUTE
MaTepuany, CYMTaHO OT aaTaTa Ha
npofaxba Ha noTpebuTena m camo
cpelly I_pe,CI,CTaBFiHe Ha KacoBsaTa
Benexka.[apaHLUOHHOTO ObCyKBaHe
ce CbCTOM B 3aMsHa Ha AedekTHuTe
YacTu.HacTosiWaTa rapaHuua He
e Ba/nMgHa Korato anapaTbhT ce
113M013Ba MO HauWH, HECHOTBETCTRBALL,
Ha CTaHgapTa 3a paboTa C Hero,
KaKTO 1 B CNyYalt Ha LLETU, HaHECEeHM
OT  HeoTOpWM3MpaHW  Anua, Wav
BCIEACTBIE Ha NPORBEHA HEBPEKHOCT
OT CTpaHa noTpedbuTens.

lapaHuvATa  He nokpvBa  LWeTK,
npounsTekNu BCeacTBMe Ha
TeXHMYecka  HeusnpaBHOCT  Ha

anapara.
Dette vaerEt a EE ?
aranukontra@t 6f\or onst (J<t|0|?r—

§ aterialefejl, som r
atoen Ve V|sn|n kasse-

nIj(fte rg ?((t)e dele S(taaFant egt
an end ese é nﬁ)s ﬁe overrho?q%

stan arderne for apparatet, eller

SERVICE APRES VENTE - AFTER SALE SERVICE

FARGROUP EUROPE - 192, Avenue Yves Farge - 37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps - FRANCE
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GARANTIE - WARRANTY
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